
2017 Florida State Baseball
#21 Wake Forest at Florida State
May 12, 2017 at Tallahassee, Fla. (Dick Howser)

Wake Forest 4 (34-15,16-9 ACC)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Pryor, J. lf 5 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 3
Mueller, J. 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0
Fairchild, S cf 4 2 1 1 0 0 5 0 0
Sheets, G. 1b 3 1 1 2 2 1 6 0 1
Breazeale, B c 3 1 2 0 1 0 10 0 0
Aiello, J. 3b 3 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0
Steel, B. ss 4 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 3
Maronpot, K. rf 3 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 0
Harvey, L. dh 3 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2
Dunshee, P. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
  Peluse, C. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
  Roberts, G. p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
Totals 31 4 7 4 6 4 27 6 9

Florida State 3 (32-19,11-13 ACC)

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

WALLS,Taylor ss 3 1 1 0 1 0 2 3 0
BUSBY,Dylan 3b 3 0 0 0 1 2 1 2 0
LUECK,Jackson lf 4 0 1 1 0 1 2 0 1
NIEPORTE,Quincy dh 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
MENDOZA,Drew 1b 4 1 1 0 0 3 10 1 2
RALEIGH,Cal c 3 0 0 0 1 1 5 1 0
  TRULUCK,Hank pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
HOLTON,Tyler rf 4 1 2 2 0 1 2 0 0
FLOWERS,JC cf 4 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 1
HENDERSON,Matt 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 1 3 0
SANDS,Cole p 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0
  KWIATKOWSKI,Clayton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  HANEY,Chase p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  KARP,Andrew p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
  BYRD,Alec p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 3 5 3 4 9 27 13 5

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Wake Forest 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 4 7 0
Florida State 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 3 5 0

DP - Demon Deacon 1; Seminoles 2. LOB - Demon Deacon 9; Seminoles 5. 2B - Pryor, J.(19); Steel, B.(9);
LUECK,J(8); MENDOZA,D(8). HR - Fairchild, S(14); Sheets, G.(19); HOLTON,T(3). HBP - Mueller, J.; Fairchild, S.
SH - Mueller, J.(8). SB - Fairchild, S(16); WALLS,T(9).

Wake Forest ip h r er bb so ab bf np

Dunshee, P. 4.0 3 2 2 2 6 15 17 83

Peluse, C. 3.0 1 1 1 1 1 10 11 47

Roberts, G. 2.0 1 0 0 1 2 6 7 24

Florida State ip h r er bb so ab bf np

SANDS,Cole 4.1 5 4 4 2 1 18 21 82

KWIATKOWSKI,Clayton 0.0 1 0 0 1 0 1 2 11

HANEY,Chase 0.2 0 0 0 0 1 2 2 6

KARP,Andrew 3.1 1 0 0 3 2 9 14 55

BYRD,Alec 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 3

Win - Peluse, C. (3-1).  Loss - SANDS,C (5-3).  Save - Roberts, G. (6).
WP - KARP,A(2). HBP - by SANDS,C (Mueller, J.); by KARP,A (Fairchild, S). Pitches/strikes: Dunshee, P. 83/55;
Peluse, C. 47/30; Roberts, G. 24/15; SANDS,C 82/46; KWIATKOWSKI 11/5; HANEY,C 6/6; KARP,A 55/26; BYRD,A 3/1.

Umpires - HP: Danny Everett  1B: Randy Watkins  2B: Rob Healey  3B: Greg Howard
Start: 6:05 PM   Time: 3:03   Attendance: 3887
KWIATKOWSKI faced 2 batters in the 5th.



The Automated ScoreBook
#21 Wake Forest at Florida State

May 12, 2017 at Tallahassee, Fla. (Dick Howser)

Wake Forest 4

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

Jonathan Pryor lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
Jake Mueller 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Stuart Fairchild cf 3 2 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
Gavin Sheets 1b 1 1 1 2 2 0 3 0 0
Ben Breazeale c 3 1 2 0 0 0 7 0 0
Johnny Aiello 3b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Bruce Steel ss 3 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 3
Keegan Maronpot rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Logan Harvey dh 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
Parker Dunshee p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
Totals 21 4 6 4 3 2 12 2 6

Florida State 2

Player ab r h rbi bb so po a lob

WALLS,Taylor ss 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0
BUSBY,Dylan 3b 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0
LUECK,Jackson lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1
NIEPORTE,Quincy dh 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
MENDOZA,Drew 1b 2 1 1 0 0 1 5 1 2
RALEIGH,Cal c 2 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0
HOLTON,Tyler rf 2 1 1 2 0 1 1 0 0
FLOWERS,JC cf 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0
HENDERSON,Matt 2b 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 0
SANDS,Cole p 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0
  KWIATKOWSKI,Clayton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  HANEY,Chase p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 15 2 3 2 2 6 15 7 3

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
Wake Forest 0 0 0 3 1 4 6 0
Florida State 0 0 0 2 X 2 3 0

LOB - Demon Deacon 6; Seminoles 3. 2B - Steel, B.; MENDOZA,D. HR - Fairchild, S; Sheets, G.; HOLTON,T. HBP -
Mueller, J.. SB - Fairchild, S.

Wake Forest ip h r er bb so ab bf np

Parker Dunshee 4.0 3 2 2 2 6 15 17 83

Florida State ip h r er bb so ab bf np

SANDS,Cole 4.1 5 4 4 2 1 18 21 82

KWIATKOWSKI,Clayton 0.0 1 0 0 1 0 1 2 11

HANEY,Chase 0.2 0 0 0 0 1 2 2 6

Win - None.  Loss - None.  Save - None.
HBP - by SANDS,C (Mueller, J.). Pitches/strikes: Dunshee, P. 83/55; SANDS,C 82/46; KWIATKOWSKI 11/5; HANEY,C 6/6.

Umpires - HP: Danny Everett  1B: Randy Watkins  2B: Rob Healey  3B: Greg Howard
Start: 6:05 PM   Time:   Attendance:
KWIATKOWSKI faced 2 batters in the 5th.


